soussignée, resteront annexées aux présentes pour être soumises avec elles aux formalités de l'enregistrement,

agissant en sa qualité des deux (2) seuls et uniques associés de «Société d'Investissement Afrique Méditerranée», en
abrégé «SIAM», une société à responsabilité limitée de droit luxembourgeois, ayant un capital social de DOUZE MILLE
CINQ CENTS EUROS (12'500.-EUR), constituée par acte notarié dressé en date du 09 mai 2012 et publié au Mémorial
C, Recueil des Sociétés et Associations, le 29 juin 2012, volume 1639, immatriculée au Registre de Commerce et des
Sociétés à Luxembourg, section B sous le numéro 169 084 et ayant son siège social actuel encore au 46A, avenue J.F.

[...]

dersigned notary, will remain attached to the present deed for the purpose of registration,

acting as sole partners of "Société d'Investissement Afrique Méditerranée", in short "SIAM" (the "Company"), a "société
à responsabilité limitée" governed by the laws of the Grand Duchy of Luxembourg, with a share capital of TWELVE
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED EURO (12'500.- EUR), which has been incorporated pursuant to a notarial deed enacted
on 09 May 2012, which deed has been published in the Mémorial C, Recueil des Sociétés et Associations, on 29 June
2012, number 1639, registered with the Luxembourg Trade and Company Register, section B number 169 084 and which

[...]

Such temporary measures will have no effect on the nationality of the Company, which notwithstanding the
temporary transfer of its registered office, will remain a Luxembourg company.

Title II. Capital - Shares

Art. 5. Capital - Shares.
5.1 The Company’s corporate capital is set at thirty-one thousand Euro (EUR 31,000.-), represented by one three

hundred ten (310) shares with a par value of one hundred Euro (EUR 100.-) each (the “Shares”).

5.2 All the shares are fully paid up.

5.3 Each Share gives right to one fraction of the assets and profits of the Company in direct proportion to the number

[...]

The Articles of Association of the Company having thus been drawn up by the appearing parties, the said parties,
represented as stated here above, declare to subscribe for three hundred ten (310) Shares and to have fully paid up in
cash these Shares for an amount of thirty-one thousand Euro (EUR 31,000.-) as follows:

- Candia Holding AB: . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . one hundred twenty four (124) Shares
- Rechansa Investment Ltd.: . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ninety three (93) Shares
- Eniel Invest Ltd.: . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ninety three (93) Shares

[...]

Law of 1915 and expressly states that they have been fulfilled.

Estimate of costs

The expenses, costs, remuneration or charges in any form whatsoever, which shall be borne by the Company as a
result of its incorporation, are estimated at approximately one thousand ninety euro (EUR 1,090.-).

Resolutions of the shareholders

The prenamed shareholders, representing the entire subscribed capital, have immediately taken the following resolu-
tions:

1. The registered office of the Company is set at 18 avenue Marie-Thérèse, L-2132 Luxembourg, Grand Duchy of

[...]

souscrire aux trois cent dix (310) Actions et ont déclaré les libérer intégralement en espèces pour un montant de trente
et un mille Euros (EUR 31.000,-) comme suit:

- Candia Holding AB: . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . cent vingt-quatre (124) Actions
- Rechansa Investment Ltd.: . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . quatre-vingt-treize (93) Actions
- Eniel Invest Ltd.: . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

[...]

Le notaire instrumentant déclare avoir vérifié que les conditions prévues par l’article 183 de la Loi de 1915 se trouvent
accomplies et déclare expressément que celles-ci sont remplies.

Frais

Les parties ont évalué les frais incombant à la Société du chef de sa constitution à environ mille quatre-vingt-dix euros
(EUR 1.090,-).

Résolutions de l’associé

Et aussitôt, les actionnaires pré-désignés, représentant l’intégralité du capital social, ont pris les résolutions suivantes:

1) Le siège social de la Société est fixé au 18 avenue Marie-Thérèse, L-2132 Luxembourg, Grand-Duché de Luxembourg.